GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.258
ANSWERED ON 19.03.2021

IMPACT OF PANDEMIC AND LOCKDOWN ON INDIRECTLY DEPENDENT
PERSONS ON RAILWAYS

258. DR. SANTANU SEN:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has undertaken a study to estimate the job loss or work loss post lockdown in March, especially for those who were indirectly dependent on Railways for their livelihood or those who were employees of contractors and sub-contractors of Railways as Railways are one of the biggest source of employment, both direct and indirect,;

(b) if so, the details thereof;,

(©) it not, whether Government is planning to take up such study to assess the impact of the lockdown and pandemic on those indirectly employed with Railways, the details thereof;
and

(d) it not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRIPIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF STARRED
QUESTION NO.258 BY DR. SANTANU SEN ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA ON
19.03.2021 REGARDING IMPACT OF PANDEMIC AND LOCKDOWN ON INDIRECTLY
DEPENDENT PERSONS ON RAILWAYS

(a) & (b): Ministry of Railways has not undertaken any such study to estimate the job loss or work loss post lockdown in March 2020. However, to expeditiously re-start economic activities after lifting of lockdown so as to provide employment opportunities to the contract workers engaged by contractors, Railways took a number of measures as under:

(1) Under the Garib Kalyan Rozgar Abhivaan (GKRA) announced by Government on 20.06.2020 for 125 days, Railways generated 14.14,604 mandays employment in 140 projects
during the above Abhivaan in identified Districts across six States, namely, Bihar, Uttar Pradesh, Rajasthan, Madhya Pradesh, Jharkhand and Odisha.

(11) Instructions were issued to release wages/payment to contractual staff directly engaged by Railways and outsourced staff engaged through contractors, who could not attend duty during lockdown period upto 31.05.2020.

(ii1) Measures were also taken to increase the cash flow of contractors so as to expedite execution of works and corresponding increase in engagement of contract workers on work sites by them. Measures include release of Performance Guarantee in the on-going contracts proportionate to progress of work, release of Security Deposit available with Railways to contractors against Bank Guarantee, etc.

(¢) & (d): Ministry of Railways has not planned to take up any such study since the contractual works have already been re-started and such study is not likely to provide any tangible benefits.
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T W U & ¥ BT eaeadl W dRaw #AgErr i dreReEa #T v &
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g BT FITIT &, 981 UR I Difors TSR & R 91 § 89 A1 | Vel H2iT o
T BT TTET § 5 1 BN N FATed W $7ch RS Bl HERI I &1 778 8 21
TEI SIS B, Ih 5211 59 HEHNT b Y A 27 Pl UehdT 3R RISl Bl 51T
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GO TEDBISHATAS5 plus co-morbidity T TRATIT BRI, TH-dH ITd o &ThT
H'Tﬁ?l'l'\ﬁ, Sl day-to-day e elTg # el %, SRl vaccinate TR BT BT AT
ST
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eI, § AR TG DI TP SADHN] SR ST Ao B A eligible
ﬁﬁ, IThT compassionate appointment e SITUATT | e Reld & fopdt Y = )
HA in the line of duty BT 8, A1 SWd URAR & U AH Bl compassionate
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1. AT $AR S : SUFHURT A1, AT A1 #3401 Sf 9 o |1l 2, # I8 |ard
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sft RIS TR : STHTTRT A 183, THIAE U I BT B HSHRT & T T8
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STH ST AN AR BRA 8, TR T8 linen BT T WH-TI BT A 8, FIEROG: o
I EERI ﬁ&ﬁd’)ﬁlﬂl&d%law precaution & A A EdEfF linen B
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S 9 e a1 78! fder, BT Hel ) g8, 5 carry foman, a1 s wa
W, 39 I AMGHS # §8 contractual workers I8 11, FTaT 314} Yerd # 1 <181 2
39 TEENT & 3R 31N AT 3TeT-3TT bR & workers affect Y, IR ST &1
ADHSIST P d1S BITE BT SIS TIHT I 5T, 99 Fore 71T | Uget B Ferd
ofT, I 9 b forv 59+ 9 3N ool o fa|

BHIfIe & ST dAlpersd TIRTe # W g9+ contractors @1 @aT fdh 319 3710+
subcontract workers @1 13T @ 7 1Ty 3iv I8! e er, I8! Radwe gt S=nm
T 1 TG T2 S | g B oft &R STeT-o1el g wHqror e wa, e i 5
WHS\T‘ZIG?T@'T&T, WG% compensate W fomam| arg pace of work SFI?TG‘CSW%T%E
R oTINT Ugel B HRd 2, 376 YoTd B IS4 Ak ofIMT ) STaeehdl 311 7Ts © 31N
ST E1 Ugel eTiel W STl |Iel BT goic I[H BT, T9 1R &8 AT W= &N &l W
forer™ &1 FHTa=Te s

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Q.No. 259. The questioner is not present. Are there any supplementaries ?
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